
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4020
ANSWERED ON:20.12.2005
AMOUNT SANCTIONED BY HUDCO
Yadav Shri Ram Kripal

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Bihar has submitted any proposal to Housing and Urban Development Corporation Ltd. for overall development of Patna in Bihar;

(b) if so, whether these proposals has been sanctioned; and

(c) if so, the funds sanctioned by the HUDCO for implementation of this projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN EMPLOYMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION (
KUMARI SELJA )

(a): No Sir.

(b)&(c): Does not arise.
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